Failure Alarm.
Trip Alarm.
Many optional modules are available:
- Up to 2 SPDT relay alarm modules.
- One retransmitter output, 1-5 Vdc or 4-20 mA or 0-10 Vdc, can retransmit any input
   signal or the average of selected channels via configuration (upon request).
- Galvanic isolation between inputs, outputs and power supply.
- Isolation between the inputs is also available upon request.

Warranty
One year.
Order Code:
Model
Inputs
0 - 12 TC inputs
1 - 8 RTD inputs
2 - 6 TC and 4 RTD inputs
3 - 12 current inputs
4 - 12 voltage inputs
5 - 6 TC and 6 current inputs
6 - 6 TC and 6 voltage inputs
7 - 6 current and 6 voltage inputs
8 - 6 current and 4 RTD inputs
9 - 6 voltage and 4 RTD inputs
Output 3
0 - None
1 - SPDT Relay
2 - Open Collector Voltage
3 - Solid State Relay
Output 4
Same code as Output 3
Power Supply
1 - 75 to 264 Vac 50/60 Hz or 100 to 360 Vdc (no matter
the polarity)
2 - 24 Vac or 24 Vdc (±10 %)
3 - 12 Vdc (±10 %)
Communication
4 - PROFIBUS DP-V0 (RS-485)
Case Protection Grade
0 - General usage, protected place
1 - Front aspersion-proof
2 - Weather-proof - IP 66
3 - Explosion-proof (BR-EX d IIB T6 IP 65), horizontal display (*)
Application
E - Energy
(*) Explosion-proof box:
     Dimensions